

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura

Spl (POCSO) Court Case No. 25 of 2025
CIS Reg. No. 24/2025(CNR:WBBK01-002628-2025)

Order No.04

02.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence and hearing bail petition.

Ld Spl PP and ld defence counsel are present by filing hazira.

The accused person namely Sanoy Pal @ Tapas is produced from J/C through V.C.

No witness is present.

Ld Spl PP files a petition along with some documents praying for adournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard.Considered.Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned .

To **07.03.2026 and 09.03.2026** for evidence of complainant and VG .

Prosecution to file written up summons ; issue the same accordingly .

The accused person be remanded to J/C till the next date .

Todate for hearing bail petition dated 27.01.2026 .

Intimate the complainant regarding hearing of bail petition .

Judge,Spl(POCSO)Court,Bankura